## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the	Matter	of:
--------	--------	-----

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF BIG SANDY	)	
WATER DISTRICT FOR AUTHORIZATION TO	)	CASE NO.
USE WATER LOSS REDUCTION SURCHARGE	)	2023-00027
PROCEEDS	j	

## ORDER

On January 26, 2023, Big Sandy Water District (Big Sandy District) filed a notice of intent with the Commission indicating it would file an application for authorization to use water loss reduction surcharge proceeds on or before February 3, 2023. On March 3, 2023, Big Sandy District filed a notice into the record of this proceeding stating that it would not proceed with its application but would instead file a motion into the record of Case No. 2022-00301.<sup>1</sup>

Having reviewed the record and being otherwise sufficiently advised, the Commission finds that this proceeding should be closed and removed from the Commission's docket.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that this case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Case No. 2022-00301, Electronic Big Sandy Water District's Unaccounted-for Water Loss Reduction Plan, Surcharge Monitoring (Ky. PSC Sept. 13, 2022).

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chairman

Vice Chairman

Commissioner

ENTERED

MAR 29 2023

RENTUCKY PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

\*Big Sandy Water District 18200 Kentucky Route #3 Catlettsburg, KY 41129

\*Jessica Sexton Big Sandy Water District 18200 Kentucky Route #3 Catlettsburg, KY 41129

\*Gerald E Wuetcher Attorney at Law STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC 300 West Vine Street Suite 2100 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507-1801